Working capital and marketing $10.0 million

Costs associated with the Offer $3.5 million

Total $40 million

8. Updated pro forma historical statement of financial position

Section 4.5 of the Prospectus contained the Company's pro forma historical statement of
financial position assuming a minimum raising size of $30 million (before expenses) and a
maximum raising size of $40 million (before expenses).

Now that the actual amount of funds raised under the Offer is known; being $40 million
(before expenses), an updated pro forma historical statement of financial position is
annexed at Annexure A.

Authorised on behalf of the Aussie Broadband Board of Directors by Phillip Britt, MD and
Executive Director.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Aussie Broadband Limited  |  Pre quotation disclosure 4

Annexure A

Updated pro forma historical statement of financial position

Statutory and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

$000 Notes

Statutory

at 30 June

2020

Impact

of offer

(MAX)

Pro forma

at 30 June

2020

(MAX)

Employee

Shares

Convertible

Note Shares

Adjusted

Pro forma

at 30 June

2020 (MAX)

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalentsCash and cash equivalents 1 21,435 36,115 57,549 57,549

Trade and other receivablesTrade and other receivables 11,389 143 11,532 11,532

Inventories Inventories 1,692 - 1,692 1,692

Deposits - current Financial assets 1,947 - 1,947 1,947

Prepayments Prepayments 590 - 590 590

Total current assets 37,053 36,258 73,311 73,311

Non-current assets

Plant & Equipment Property, plant & equipment 5,408 - 5,408 5,408

Right of Use Right-of-use assets 12,385 - 12,385 12,385

Intangibles Intangibles 2,458 - 2,458 2,458

Deposits - non-current Financial assets 228 - 228 228

Total non-current assets 20,479 - 20,479 20,479

Total assets 57,532 36,258 93,789 93,789

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payablesTrade and other payables (16,115) 226 (15,889) (15,889)

Revenue in advance Contract liabilities (10,764) - (10,764) (10,764)

Borrow ings Borrow ings 3 (27,238) 21,738 (5,500) (5,500)

Derivative Derivative 3 (10,384) 10,384 - -

Lease Liabilities Lease liabilities (4,009) - (4,009) (4,009)

Employee benefits - currentEmployee benefits (1,970) - (1,970) (1,970)

Total current liabilities (70,480) 32,348 (38,131) (38,131)

Non-current liabilities

NC Lease Liabilities Lease liabilities (7,541) - (7,541) (7,541)

NC Employee benefits Employee benefits (234) - (234) (234)

Total non-current liabilities (7,775) - (7,775) (7,775)

Total liabilities (78,255) 32,348 (45,907) (45,907)

Total net assets/(liabilities) (20,723) 68,606 47,883 47,883

Equity

Issued capital Issued capital 1,2,3 10,632 83,995 94,627 -48 -137 94,442

Accumulated losses Accumulated losses 1,2 (31,355) (15,389) (46,744) 48 137 (46,559)

Total equity (20,723) 68,606 47,883 47,883

Adjustments at Listing

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y